ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
AMENDMENT TWO 2018.228 FOR - ..o .
GUARANTEED BEDS

'I'I;]/’I%AMENDME}}'J; TWO TO PURCHASE OF SERVICE AGREEMENT 2016354 is entered into this
2 day of ‘

Adams County, Colorado, located at 4430 South Adams County Parkway, Brighton, Colorado 80601,
hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and Shiloh House, located at 6588 W. Ottawa Avenue, Littleton,
Colorado 80128, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor.” The County and the Contractor may be
collectively referred to herein as the “Parties”, _

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on January 17, 2017, the County entered into a Service Agreement 2016.354 with the
Contractor to provide to provide assessment and case management services to youth and families residing
in Adams County; and,

WHEREAS, on May 23, 2017, the County renewed the Purchase of Service Agreement with the
Contractor to extend the agreement through June 30, 2018; and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to amend thé Service Agreement to renew the
agreement for one additional year.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth herein, the sufficiency of which is mutually
acknowledged by the parties, the County and the Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Service Agresment ‘is hereby amended to renew the term of the Agreement for one
additional year from July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019. ' :

2. The fee schedule shall be the sum of one million seven hundred ninety-eight thiousand seven
- hundred twenty doltars ($1,798,720.00). ’ : S

3. This agreement is being paid with BLOCK grant funds. As a material term of this A'g'mement,
and in order 10 receive payment for servicies rendered, Contractor shall submit all invoices within
- 30 days it provides services, No County funds have been or will be appropriated to pay for

Contractor’s services pursuant to this agreement. In the event the Contractor fails to submit -

invoices as required by this paragraph, Contractor understands that grant funds will no Jonger be

- - - available for payment, and the Contractor will be barred from receiving payment for its services.

- Invoices for fixed rate payments are due no later than the 8% of every month. Fee for service
payments are duo no later than the 10® of every month. - - - | e

4. The Servide Agreement-and this Amendment Two contain the entire understanding of the parties
hereto and neither it, nor the rights and obligations hereunder, may be changed, modified, or
waived except by an instrument fn. writing that is signed by both parties. Except as' amended by
this Amendment; and-any. prior amendmeni(s), the terms and conditions of the Agreement remain

e i full force and effect. In-the event of any confliots between the terms, condifions, or provigions
* of the Service Agreenient and this Amendment Two, the tefwms, conditions, and provisions of this -

| Amendment Two shai} controf,

DOC #5239424 Ravised 1/4/17 2018.228 SHIL.OH HOUSE

(A, 2018, by and between the Board of County Commissioners of

g

T

4



5, The Recitals contained in this Amendment Two are incorporated into the body hereof and
accurately reflect the intent and agreement of the parties. S .

6. This Amendment Two may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute Two and the same agreement.

7. Nothing expressed or implied in this Amendment Two is intended or shall be construed to confer
upon or to give to, any person other than the parties, any right, remedy, or ¢laim under or by
reason of this Amendment Two or any terms, conditions, or provisions hereof. Ail terms,
conditions, and provisions in this Amendment Two by and on behalf of the County. and the
Contractor shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of the County and the Contractor.

8, If any provision of this Amendment Two is determined to be unenforcepble or invalid for any
reason, the remainder of the Amendment Two shall remain in effect, unless otherwise terminated -
in accondance with the terms contained in the Service Agresment.

9. Each party répresents and warrants that it has the power and ability to enter into this Amendment
Two, to grant the rights granted hérein, and to perform the duties and obligations herein
described.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Contractor have caused their names to be affixed.

ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

10/18]1%

Date !

SHILOH HOUSE

Steven Lanice CED -

S Y AN Lt 56" g :

Sigaature T Date .

ATTEST: STAN MARTIN” e
. 7 ™ ,:} {r;?}l . . ’ i
| f;//iw W10

... Deputy Clerk

DOC #5239424 Revized 1/417 " - 2018.228 SHILOH HOUSE

S

] n!



shiloh House -

Service m

“Guaranteed Beds

$149,893.33

LUnit Type

PO

Comments

Monthly -

i

oy

N



