_ A])AMS COUNTY, COLORADO _
- AMENDMENT ONE 2017214 FOR GUARANTEED BEDS

THIS AMENDMENT ONE TO PROFESSIONAL/PURCHASE OF SERVICE AGREEMENT
. 2016354 is entered into this - 1.3 day of __F}\ , 2017, by and between-the
Board of County Commissioners of Adams County, Colorado, Jocated at 4430 South Adams
County Parkway, Bnghton, Colorado 80601 heremaﬁm' referred to as the “County » and Slnloh

the "Cuntmctor " The County and the Contractor may be collectwely refetred to herein as the
“Pmesﬂ : .

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on January 17, 201‘7, the Covnty entered into a Purchase of Service Agreement‘
2016.354 with Contractor;. and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to amend the Service Agteement o
renew the agreement.

Qacknowledged by the partms, the County and the Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Service Agreement is hereby amended to renew the term of the Agreement for one
¢ ‘additional year: fmmJuly 1, 2017 to ime 30, 2018.: = + :

2. The fee schedule for this renewal shall be the sum of one million seven hundred ninety-
eaghtthousand seven hundred twenty dollars ($1,798,720.00).

3. ’I‘themceAgreement and this Amendment One contain the ennreunderstandmgafthe
parties hereto and neither it, nor the rights and obligations hereunder, may be changed,
miodified, or waived except by an instrument in wrmng that is signed by both parties.
Except as amended by this Amendment, and any prior amendment(s), the terms and
conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. In the event of any conflicts
between the terms, conditions, or provisions of the Service Agreement and this
Amendment Two, the terms, conditions, and provisions of this Amendment One shall
comml.

4, The Recltais conmmed in this Amendment One are incorporated into the body hereof and
accurately reflect the intent and-agreement of the parties. :

5. This Amendment One may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be
deemedtobcanongnal andallofwhwhtakentogethershallconsmﬂne and the
same agreement,

6. Nothing expressed or implied in this Amendment One is intended or shall be construed to
confer upon ot to give to, any person other than the parties, any right, remedy, or clalm;
under or by reason of this Amendment One or any terms, conditions, or provisions

DOC #35239424 Revised 1/4/17 2017.214 SHILOH HOUSE



hereof. All terms, conditions, and pmvxslons in this Amendment One by and on behalfof

the County and the Contractor shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of the County
and the Contractor.

7. Hany pmv:sxon of ﬂns Amendment One is detenmned to be unenforceable or invalid for

terminated in accordance w1th the terms contamed in the Service Agreemant

8. Each party represents andwmrantsthat:thas the power and ability to enter into this
Amendment Two, to grant the rights granted herein, and fo perform the duties and
obligations fierein described.

. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Contractor have caused their names to be affixed.

(, COLORADO
TY COMMISSIONERS

MO 2% 2007

Date
Print Title
Date
ATTEST: STAN MARTIN. ”
CLERK AND RECORDER APPROVED AS TO FORM:
T l@ﬂﬂ% ( é ), Caalo A
Deputy Clerk Atbomey

DOC #5239424 Revised 1417 2017.214 SEILOH HOUSE



